UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested & Prepared By: American Document Services Inc. 14211 Yorba Street Tustin, CA 92780

KASSIE ROGERS

(AMER DOC)

And When Recorded Mail To: American Document Services Inc 14211 Yorba Street Tüstin, CA 92780



Doc#: 0416627001

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/14/2004 09:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2

MIN#: 100154450000792391

PHONE#: (888) 679-6377



SAPASFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISINTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and lecording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: KENNETH D HO MAN AND RITA HOLMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS.

Original Mortgagee: MERS AS NOMINEF FOR FREMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN

Mortgage Dated: DECEMBER 15, 2003

Recorded on: DECEMBER 31, 2003 as Instrument No. 0336547010 in Book No. --- at Page

No. ---

Property Address: 11652 SOUTH WATKINS AVENUE C'HICAGO.

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 25-19-406-027-0000

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON 5 14 04

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

anne

Rachel Warmack, Assistant Vice President

State of County of CALIFORNIA

ORANGE

On MAY 13, 2004 , before me, Carol M. Grant, personally appeared Rachel Warmack, Assistant Vice President personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

(Notary Name): Carol M. Grant

CAROL M. GRANT COMM. #1465782 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. JAN. 27, 2008

0416627001 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of COOK LOT 11 1 BLOCK 6 IN VINCENNES ROAD ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THAT PART LYING EAST OF THE DUMMY TRACK OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, EAS.

OF COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 25-19-406-027-0000 11652 S. WATKINS AVE CHICAGO ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of (Street)

[City], Illinois

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All requestments and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in an Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal u'ie to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custon, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property 1go inst all

claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

-6A(IL) (0010)

Form 3014 1/01

Page 3 of 15